## **CHOTHANI FOODS LIMITED**

(Formerly known as Ashok Masala Mart Limited) CIN: L15122MH2014PLC252200

Reg. Office: Office No. 408, B Wing, Dhamji Shamji Corporate Square, Laxmi Nagar, Ghatkopar East, Mumbai-400075.

E-mail id: chothaniniraj@gmail.com Website: www.chothanifoodslimited.com

Date: 06th April, 2020

To, **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001.

**Script Code - 540681** 

Subject: Intimation of closure of Trading Window

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the Company's Code for Prevention of Insider Trading, we would like to inform you the Trading Window for the purpose of trading in securities of the company shall remain closed from Wednesday, 1st April, 2020 and will end 48 hours after announcement of Financial Results for the year ended 31st March, 2020 to the stock exchange.

The date of the Board Meeting in which the financial results would be considered shall be intimated in due course.

During this period of closure of trading window, all Directors, Designated persons, insiders and their immediate relatives will not enter into any transaction involving the securities of the Company.

Due to Covide-19 virus pandemic, we were unable to make above intimation on due date.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For **Chothani Foods Limited** Formerly known as **Ashok Masala Mart Ltd** 

Sd/-

Neeraj Ashok Chothani Managing Director DIN: 06732169

## CHOTHANI FOODS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Ashok Masala Mart Limited) CIN: L15122MH2014PLC252200

Reg. Office: Office No. 408, B Wing, Dhamji Shamji Corporate Square, Laxmi Nagar, Ghatkopar East,

Mumbai-400075.

E-mail id: chothaniniraj@gmail.com Website: www.chothanifoodslimited.com

Date: 06th April, 2020

To, **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001.

**Script Code – 540681** 

Subject: Intimation of closure of Trading Window

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the Company's Code for Prevention of Insider Trading, we would like to inform you the Trading Window for the purpose of trading in securities of the company shall remain closed from Wednesday, 1st April, 2020 and will end 48 hours after announcement of Financial Results for the year ended 31st March, 2020 to the stock exchange.

The date of the Board Meeting in which Financial results would be considered shall be intimated in due course.

During this period of closure of trading window, all Directors, Designated persons, insiders and their immediate relatives will not enter into any transaction involving the securities of the Company.

Due to Covide-19 virus pandemic, we were unable to make above intimation on due date.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For **Chothani Foods Limited** Formerly known as **Ashok Masala Mart Ltd** 

NAChothani

Neeraj Ashok Chothani Managing Director

DIN: 06732169